
PERVEZ DAWACH) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
ROHRI CANAL CIRCLE 

HYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN 

(MUK iiT 
EXECUT 'GINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGIN RING DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

MEMBER 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Enqineer Dad Division Shaheed BenazirAbad 

2. Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/ 1051 dated 03.08.2017  
(Emergent Work) 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of2 Nos. Spur alonq S.M Bund (Mud) at Mile 
106/6 & 2 Nos. Short Studs alonq S.M Bund (Lakhat) at 

Mile 93/0 and 93/0+200 

4. Method of Procurement: Sinqie Staqe one envelope  

5. Tender Published: fSPPRA ID Sr. No. is 34115) dated 04.08.2ol7Daily News, English, Sindhi Urdu 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 

7. Total Bids Received: 

02 Nos. 

02 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 11-08-2017 (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):  Not Applicable  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 1 No.  

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  11-08-2017 Time 04:00 P.M 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

No 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated  
Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  M/s MBC & Sons Builders & Developers 1112499503 

I I 
ft 13.85% Being lowest Accepted 

2.  M/s Hafiz Rab Nawaz & Co. 1137923611 2nd 
16.45% Highest Rejected 

3.  

A 

I- 

(SYED FAYAZ HUSSAIN SHAH) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DAD DIVISION 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

MEMBER 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
IRRiGATION 1)E1ARTMENT 

COMIARATIVE STATEMENT 

Option A. 
TENDERS INVITEl) VIDE THIS OFFICE NO: TC/G-55/ 1051 DATED: 03-08-2017 

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF 2 NOS. SPUR ALONG S.M BUNI) (MUD) AT MILE 106/6 & 2 NOS.  
SHORT STUI)S ALONG S.M I3UND (LAKHAT) AT MILE 93/0 AND 93/0+200  

Opening (late 11-08-2017 Time 04:0() P.M 

Engineer's Estimate Premium Quoted by Bidder 

Schedule 

13 Cost 

Carriage 
Non Schd: 

Cost 

Cartage 
Cost 

Total Cost Schedule B 

Cost 

Carriage Premium 
Cost 

Total Cost Remarks 

1 2 3 4=1+2+3 5 6 7 8=5+6+7 9=(84)/4*100 

275749547 701412078 977,161,625 275749547 701412078 135337878 

(49.08%) 

1,112,499,503 13.85% 

(Amjad Pervez Dawach) 
Superintending Engineer 

Rohri Canal Circle 
Hyderabad 
CHAIRMAN 

(Mu •. li) (Syed FayazHussain Shah) 
Executive ngineer Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division Dad Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad Shaheed Benazirabad 

Member Member 



(AMJAD PERVEZ DAWACH) 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

ROHRI CANAL CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 

I) 
Ex VE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH GINEERING DIVISION 

SHAHEED :ENAzIRABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT  

TENDERS INVITED \'IDE TUIS OFFICE NO: TC/G-55/ 1051 DATED: 03-08-20 17 

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF 2 Nos. SPUR ALONG S.M BUND (MUD) AT MILE 106/6 & 2 

Nos. SHORTSTUDSALONG S.M BUND(LAKHAT) AT MILE 93/OAND 93/0+200 

Opening (late 11-08-2017 Time 04:00 P.M  

S. 
No: 

Name of Contractor 

Date of 
Receipt of 

Seale(l 
quotation. 

Percentage rate 
entered in 
contract 

documents. 

Remarks 

tIis NIBC & Sons l3uilders & 
11.08.2017 49.08% 

SD06189820 dated 10.08.2017 
UBL Masjid Road Nawabshah 

Rs. 22250000/- 

2.  MIs i-laiiz Rab Nawaz & Co. I 1 .08.2017 58.30% 
CDR 000047143 dated 10.08.20 17 
MCB Batik Ltd Saddar Hyderabad 

Rs. 22760000/- 

3.  

The tenders were opened by the tendering committee comprised of the officers as below. 

MEMBER 

(SYED AYAZ HUSSAIN SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DAD DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

MEMBER 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DAD DIVISION 
SHAI-IEED BENAZIR ABAD 

Phoize Va 0244-9370223 - Fax No. 0244-93 70222 

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING  

SUBJECT: PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 11-08-2017. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive 

Engineer Dad' Division Shaheed Benazir Abad under the Chairman ship of Superintending 

Engineer Rohri Canal Circle. 

2/- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the 

bids invited for the procurement of the works vide Executive Engineer Dad Division Shaheed 
Benazir Abad Letter No. TC / G —55 / 1051 dated 03-08-20 17 and subsequently hoisted on 

the website of Sindh Public Procurement Authority and Information Technology Department 
Government of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting. 

1. Amjad Pervez Dawach 
S uperintending Engineer 
Rohri canal Circle Hyderabad. 

2. Syed Fayaz Hussain Shah 
Executive Engineer 
Dad Division 
Shaheed Benazir Ahad. 

3. Mukhtiar Au 
Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

'Shaheed Benazir Abad. 

CFIAIRMAN 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

3/- ' During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 
i. The tenders received back on 11-08-2017 @ 03:00 P.M and was opened before 

the procure committee in presence of representative of participants. 
ii. The method of the bidding documents observed as single envelop 
iii. The tender was opened on 11-08-2017 @O4:00 P.M before the  tendering 

opening committee. - ,_ 



CONSTRUCTION OF 2 Nos. SPUR ALONG S.M BUND (MUD) AT MILE 106/6 & 2 

Nos. SHORTSTUDSALONGS.M BUND(LAKHAT) AT MILE 93/0 AND 93/0+200  

4/- The committee was informed that Two Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding 
dOcuments up to date 10-08-2016 and Two Nos. have responded the bids on date 11-08-2017 
upto 03:00 P.M in the office of Executive Engineer Dad Division Shaheed Benazir Abad. 
5/- During the opening of tender received following status was found. 

Name of Firm or Bidder Ranking in ternis of 
cost 

Remarks 

MIs MI3C & Sons Builders & Developers I Being Lowest 

2.  MIs l-Iatiz Rab Nawaz & Co. 2"' Rejected 

3.  

6)- The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case I tender documents by 
comparing arithmetically and finically with sanctioned estimates / bills of quantities and 
citeria area for eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7- l'ccoiurnentjatiori  
Ater due deliberatiori/ scrutiny of each Tender Documents by the Committee, it 

as recommended that lowest evaluated responsive Bidder may be awarded the respective 
Tendr 

8i- Decision  
- In view of Para No. 7 of this report it is decided that Tenders are being awarded 

to above nentioned lowest responsive Bidders accordingly. 

-4 

(AMJAD PERVEZ DAWACH) 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

ROHRI CANAL CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 

 

(SYED FAYAZ HUSSAIN SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DAD DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

MEMBER 

Ex CUT E ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH E GINEERING DIVISION 

SHAHEED B NAZIRABAD 
MEMBER 

 



LI) 
Cu VEENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH NGINEERING DIVISION 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 
MEMBER 

TECUINICAL EVALUATION REPORT I BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TCIG-55/ 1051 dated 03-08-20 17  
Executive Engineer Dad Division Shaheed Benazir Abad  

+ 
Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Dad Division Shaheed 

Benazir Abad 

2 Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/1051 dated 10-08-2017 

3 Tender description / Name of work / item 

— 

Construction of 2 Nos. Spur Along S.M Bund 
(Mud) at Mile 106/6 & 2 Nos. Short Studs along 
S.M Bund (Lakhat) at Mile 93/0 arid 93/0+200 

4 Method of Procurement Single stage — one envelop procedure 

5. Name of Firm / Bidder M/s MBC & Sons, Builders & Developers 

6 

7. 

N.T.N Available 

Registration with P.E.0 Available 

. Relevant Experience Available 

9. I'urnover of at least three years Available 

0. 

.11. 

Funds / Budget - 

02% Earnest Money Available 

1 2. Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Documents Deposited 

ADPERVEZ DAWACH) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

ROHRI CANAL CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN 

(SYED FAYAZ HUSSAIN SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DAD DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

MEMBER 



N.IT NO. TC/G— 55/1051 Dated 03-08-2017 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR 
OPENING OF TENDERS / BIDS FOR THE WORK OF:- 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF 2 NOS. SPUR ALONG S.M BUND 
(MUD) AT MILE 106/6 & 2 NOS. SHORT STUDS ALONG  
S.M BUND (LAKHAT) AT MILE 93/0 AND 93/0+200  

Oj)ening 1 1-08-2016 Time 4:00 P.M 

S. 
No: 

Name of Irocurement Committee 
Signature of Committee 
Member / Authorized 

Representative 
Remarks 

Chairman • SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
RoHRI CANAL CIRCLE HYDERABAD 

e 

2. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
DAD DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

Member 

- 3. 
EXgCUTIVEENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

Member 



N.IT NO. TC / G — 55 / 1051 Dated 03.08.2017 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS / AGENCY FOR OPENING OF 
TENI)ERS / BIDS FOR THE WORKS OF:- 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF 2 NOS. SPUR ALONG S.M BUND 
(MUD) AT MILE 106/6 & 2 NOS. SHORT STUDS ALONG  
S.M BUNI) (LAKFIAT) AT MILE 93/0 AND 93/0+200  

Opening 11-08-2017 Time 4:00 P.M 

I O 
Name of Contractor / Agency 

Signature of Contractor / 
Authorized 

Representative 
Remarks 

1.  
& 

k 
2.  -' 

3.  

4.  

-AD' VEZ DAWACH) 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

R0HRI CANAL CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 

 

(SYED FAYAZ HUSSAIN SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DAD DIVISION 
SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

MEMBER 

EXECUTI ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH EN. INEERING DIVISION 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 
MEMBER 

 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

